

Garlic Bread

Allergens - **Gluten**, **Milk**

Ingredients

Quantity	Ingredient
600g	Soft Bap Mix (contains Wheat)
15g	Garlic Puree
10g	Mixed Herbs
400ml	Water



Method

1. Mix the soft bap mix as per manufacturer's instructions.
2. Add the garlic and herbs to the bap mix.
3. Shape as required, place onto a baking sheet and leave to prove.
4. Bake until golden. Cool and slice.

Nutritional Content per 100g

Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fats (g)	Sugar (g)	Salt (g)	Carbs (g)
= 117.9	= 1.8	= 0.5	= 4.1	= 0.3	= 20.3

Portion size - Primary – 25g